Clarifying technical amendment to Sub-Recipient Agreement with Souris Basin Planning Council

The following changes are added to the sub-recipient agreement between the City of Minot and the
Souris Basin Planning Council to add context and clarification to the source of funds and limitations of
use of funds as follows:

e Added to the Preamble: “Whereas, Source of funds for use in this agreement is the
CDFA Number is 14.272, the National Disaster Resilience Competition, through the U.S.
Department of Housing and Urban Development with funds in the total amount of
$74,340,770 set forth in Docket No. FR -5936-N-01 dated June 7, 2016 with grant
agreement Project No. B-13-MS-38-0002 executed September 21, 2016 approving entire
allocation

e Added in the Preamble for the Souris Basin Planning Council as a unique identifier is its
Duns Number 945847515 confirmed in SAM.gov

o First sentence in |. Scope of Service, F is clarified to read, “No indirect costs or rate shall
be used.” ‘

¢ In . Scope of Service, G the former used citation is replaced with the current citation
which is CFR 200.302

¢ On Page 8, M. Personnel and Participant Conditions, A. Civil Rights, 1. Compliance, a
scrivener error is corrected to insert, “The sub-recipient agrees to comply with North
Dakota and Minot civil rights ordinances” ...

The following clarification to add context to the amendment to the agreement which becomes effective
January 1, 2019 is as follows:

® Source of funds for Allocation #1 CDBG-DR is Public Law 112-55 approved November
18, 2011 with allocation Docket No. FR-5628-N-01, April 16, 2012 in the amount of
$67,575,964 with all funds approved in grant agreement Project No. B-12-MT-38-
0001 executed August 8, 2012

Acknowledged:

D) W VWS =

City of Minot (- Date Sodiris Basin Planning Council Date




